Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE s Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDA			
3/21/2 TRADEMARKS ONLY 11 M 11 112			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies): JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
☐ Individual(s)	Name: The Container Store, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 500 Freeport Parkway City: Coppell State: TX Country: USA Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76429400, 76429199, See Attached C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ravi D. Stewart	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 665.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: Vinson & Elkins, LLP 2001 Ross Ave. Suite 3700	Authorized to be charged to deposit accourses Enclosed		
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information:		
State: TX Zip: 75201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 214 220 7392	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number:Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature	3/9/06 ₹ Date		
Ravi D. Stewart	Total number of pages including cover the state of		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: 💢 물양			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)
BRINGING BEAUTY, EASE AND ORDER TO YOUR	USA	(76429400)	(6/5/02)
BRINGING BEAUTY, EASE AND ORDER TO YOUR	USA	(76429199)	(6/5/02)
WHO SAYS A STORE CAN'T CHANGE YOUR LIFE?	USA	2790892	12/9/03
WHO SAYS A TRASH CAN CAN'T MAKE YOU SMIL	USA	2790891	12/9/03
BIN IT BOX IT RACK IT BAG IT STACK IT TI	USA	1699573	7/7/92
BLUE WATERS	USA	1930313	10/24/05
CONTAIN IT	USA	1373123	11/26/85
CONTAIN IT	USA	1373124	11/26/85
CONTAIN YOURSELF!	USA	1257975	11/15/83
EVENING GARDEN	USA	1930314	10/24/95
GIFT WRAP WONDERLAND	USA	2695250	3/11/03
HERBAL CUCUMBER	USA	2077172	7/8/97

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)
MEADOW FLOWERS	USA	2029125	1/7/97
ORGANIZE BEFORE YOU ITEMIZE	USA	2672077	1/7/03
ORGANIZED STATE	USA	1920441	9/19/95
THE CONTAINER STORE	USA	1164143	8/4/81
THE CONTAINER STORE	USA	1713572	9/8/92
THE CONTAINER STORE	USA	2470015	7/17/01
THE CONTAINER STORE	USA	1940914	12/12/95
THE CONTAINER STORE	USA	1911969	8/15/95
THE NEATEST SITE ON THE WEB	USA	2517359	12/11/01
THE ORIGINAL STORAGE AND ORGANIZATION ST	USA	2486687	9/11/01
WHO SAYS A STORE CAN'T CHANGE YORU LIFE?	USA	2790892	12/9/03
WHO SAYS A TRASH CAN CAN'T MAKE YOU SMIL	USA	2790891	12/9/03
	USA	0038910	

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)
	USA	0035295	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, dated as of February 8, 2006, is made by **JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.** (successor by merger to Bank One, N.A.) ("<u>Lender</u>"), having an office in Dallas, Texas.

WHEREAS, Lender and THE CONTAINER STORE, INC., a Texas corporation ("Grantor"), having their chief executive office and principal place of business at 500 Freeport Parkway, Coppell, Texas 75019, are parties to a Second Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of June 30, 2004, recorded on December 23, 2004 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. 003102, Frame No. 0803, whereby Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and pending applications for registration (the "Trademarks") of Grantor, as identified and/or described in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to release its security interests granted in the Agreement insofar and only insofar as such interests relate to those certain Trademarks identified and/or described in the <u>Annex</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby reassigns to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks and to the extent that the Agreement created a security interest in such Released Trademarks, Lender hereby releases such security interest.

Dated: February 8, 2006

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (successor by merger to Bank One, N.A.)

SPatrick Brown

SVP

CHA715/16022 - release USPTO Container store.DOC

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF DALLAS)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, on this 24 day of February, 2006, personally appeared for the state and county aforesaid, on this 24 day of February, 2006, personally appeared for the state and the known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a formula of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. and he acknowledged such instrument to be the free act and

deed of the entity.

TONI O. GANT

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF TEXAS

My Comm. Exp. 6-28-2007

Notary Public

My commission expires: 6-28-2007

CHA715/16022 - release USPTO Container store.DOC

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BRINGING BEAUTY, EASE AND ORDER TO YOUR	USA	(App. No.) (76429400)	(App. Date) (6/5/02)
BRINGING BEAUTY, EASE AND ORDER TO YOUR	USA	(76429199)	(6/5/02)
WHO SAYS A STORE CAN'T CHANGE YOUR LIFE?	USA	2790892	12/9/03
WHO SAYS A TRASH CAN CAN'T MAKE YOU SMIL	USA	2790891	12/9/03
BIN IT BOX IT RACK IT BAG IT STACK IT TI	USA	1699573	7/7/92
BLUE WATERS	USA	1930313	10/24/05
CONTAIN IT	USA	1373123	11/26/85
CONTAIN IT	USA	1373124	11/26/85
CONTAIN YOURSELF!	USA	1257975	11/15/83
EVENING GARDEN	USA	1930314	10/24/95
GIFT WRAP WONDERLAND	USA	2695250	3/11/03
HERBAL CUCUMBER	USA	2077172	7/8/97

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)
MEADOW FLOWERS	USA	2029125	1/7/97
ORGANIZE BEFORE YOU ITEMIZE	USA	2672077	1/7/03
ORGANIZED STATE	USA	1920441	9/19/95
THE CONTAINER STORE	USA	1164143	8/4/81
THE CONTAINER STORE	USA	1713572	9/8/92
THE CONTAINER STORE	USA	2470015	7/17/01
THE CONTAINER STORE	USA	1940914	12/12/95
THE CONTAINER STORE	USA	1911969	8/15/95
THE NEATEST SITE ON THE WEB	USA	2517359	12/11/01
THE ORIGINAL STORAGE AND ORGANIZATION ST	USA	2486687	9/11/01
WHO SAYS A STORE CAN'T CHANGE YORU LIFE?	USA	2790892	12/9/03
WHO SAYS A TRASH CAN CAN'T MAKE YOU SMIL	USA	2790891	12/9/03
	USA	0038910	

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)
	USA	0035295	

RECORDED: 03/21/2006